## **ORDINANCE NO. 1746**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 16-6 OF CHAPTER 16 OF THE CITY OF NEODESHA CODE REGARDING FEES FOR ANIMALS BY THE CITY OF NEODESHA, WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS AND REPEALING PRIOR SECTION 16-6 OF CHAPTER 16 OF THE CITY OF NEODESHA CODE AND ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF NEODESHA, KANSAS:

Section One: Section 16-6 of Chapter 16 of the City of Neodesha Code shall be amended to read as follows:

## Section 16-6 - Animals:

- (a) Dog registration:
  - (1) Neutered or spayed: \$5.00
  - (2) Unneutered or unspayed: \$25.00
  - (3) Dangerous Dog: \$50.00
- (b) Late registrations (after March 1):
  - (1) Neutered or spayed: \$10.00
  - (2) Unneutered or unspayed: \$50.00
- (c) Replacement of lost tags: \$5.00
- (d) Kennel License (Required for owners with 5 or more dogs/cats.): \$250.00
- (e) Impounded dog redemption fee:
  - (1) First impoundment: \$15.00 plus \$10.00 per day for feeding and maintaining the dog while impounded.
  - (2) Second impoundment: \$50.00 plus \$10.00 per day for feeding and maintaining the dog while impounded.
  - (3) Third and subsequent impoundment: \$100.00 plus \$10.00 per day for feeding and maintaining the dog while impounded.
- (f) Adoption Fees: \$50.00 (Includes registration and tag)

**Section Two:** Prior Section 16-6 of the Neodesha City Code and all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

**Section Three:** This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its adoption by the governing body and publication once in the official city newspaper.

Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Neodesha, Kansas and signed by the Mayor this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021.

ATTEST:	
	/s/ Devin Johnson
	Devin Johnson, Mayor
/s/ Stephanie Fyfe	
Stephanie Fyfe, City Clerk	

PUBLISHED IN THE NEODESHA DERRICK NEWS MAY 20, 2021